

D155 Predators Hockey Club 2024– 2025 Acknowledgment

The Board of Directors of D155 Predators Hockey shall have jurisdiction over the administration and enforcement of the bylaws and Rules and Regulations of D155 Predators Hockey. The Board shall have the authority to suspend, place on probation, or impose other disciplinary actions against any player, person or club member determined to have violated the Bylaws or Rules and Regulations of D155 Predators Hockey. Decisions shall be final.

The Undersigned, Parent and Player, are signing on their individual behalf and on the behalf of any and all of the Player's parents, siblings, relatives, or invited guests (hereinafter, Participants). The Undersigned acknowledges all policies, rules, and expectations set forth herein and agrees that all Participants will also adhere to the same.

The Undersigned acknowledges that D155 Predators Hockey Club adheres to the Bylaws and the Rules and Regulations of USA Hockey, inclusive of any Player Expectations outlined by USA Hockey and by signing below also agrees to adhere to the same.

The Undersigned acknowledges that D155 Predators Hockey may suspend a coach, parent, club member, guardian, other individuals or any Participant from attending any game, practice or team event, for conduct detrimental to D155 Predators Hockey or USA Hockey Rules and Regulations.

The Hockey Director or coaches shall provide written discipline procedures for violations of team policies. The Hockey Director and coaches have the ability to discipline players during practices and games, including extra skating, sitting a shift, a period, or a game, or suspend a player for violating any of the above, including team rules, D155 Policies, and exceptions. All reported incidents will be kept on file by the Vice President and the Rules and Ethics Coordinator.

The Undersigned acknowledges that the Hockey Director, coach, Rules & Ethics Coordinator, the President or Vice President can impose immediate disciplinary actions when in the best interest of D155 Predators Hockey. The Board will review these actions in a timely manner. The Rules and Ethics Coordinator can add to any suspension of a player, if deemed appropriate.

The Undersigned acknowledges that the Board, under guidance from Rules and Ethics Coordinator will determine probation and/or return to play procedures for a player or team.

By signing below, I acknowledge I have read, understand, and agree to abide by the above, in addition to the D155 Predators Hockey Handbook, Drug/Alcohol Policy, Social Media Policy, Player Code of Conduct, Anti-Bullying Policy, Attendance Policy, and any Waivers required and deemed appropriate by the Board.

Print Player's Name:	Print Parent's Name:
Player's Signature:	Parent's Signature:
Date:	Date: